Florida RF Labs 8851 SW Old Kansas Ave. Stuart, FL 34997  (772) 286-9300  (800) 544-5594  www.rflabs.com
41
Features
• Lead Free, RoHS Compliant Option
Available
• Low Capacitance
• Mounting - Surface Mount,
Tab & Cover, Flange, and Rod

ground that allows it to be mounted as a resistor or
termination.
Ordering Information
8 1 A 7 042 –  100 – 5
STYLE
8 = Chip/Power Pak
SUBSTRATE MATERIAL
7 = AlN (Aluminum Nitride)
8 = Alumina
3 = BeO (Beryllium Oxide)
TYPE
1 = Resistor
PLATING OPTION
– = Tin Lead
A = Silver Nickel**
B = Silver Copper**
DESCRIPTIONS
Random
Numbers
RESISTANCE
Value in ohms
TOLERANCE
1 = 1%
2 = 2%
5 = 5%
10 = 10%
** Lead free options
Power (W)1 Capacitance2 Substrate Dimensions (in.) Part
Max Max (pF) Style Type L W H l B C Number
2 0.10 B Alumina .120 .060 .015 .020 N/A N/A 81-8004B-3
5 0.27 B AlN .200 .100 .040 .045 N/A N/A 81-7001B-3
5 0.10 B Alumina .200 .100 .040 .045 N/A N/A 81-8002B-3
5 0.80 B BeO .200 .100 .040 .045 N/A N/A 81-3001B-3
8 1.00 B BeO .250 .250 .040 .060 N/A N/A 81-3003B-3
8 0.85 B BeO .230 .350 .040 .060 N/A N/A 81-3005B-3
8 0.66 B BeO .250 .250 .062 .060 N/A N/A 81-3012B-3
10 0.10 C AIN .200 .100 .040 .030 0.023 0.094 81-7031-3
10 0.24 C BeO .200 .100 .040 .030 0.023 0.094 81-3031-3
10 0.80 A BeO .200 .100 .040 .045 N/A N/A 81-3001A-3
20 1.50 C AIN .375 .250 .040 .060 0.04 0.195 81-7042-3
20 0.66 A BeO .250 .250 .062 .060 N/A N/A 81-3012A-3
20 1.50 C BeO .375 .250 .040 .060 0.04 0.195 81-3032-3
30 0.50 A BeO .250 .250 .040 .045 N/A N/A 81-3034A-3
30 0.85 A BeO .230 .350 .040 .060 N/A N/A 81-3005A-3
50 1.00 A BeO .250 .250 .040 .060 N/A N/A 81-3003A3
50 1.35 C BeO .700 .350 .060 .080 0.102 0.265 81-3036-3
150 1.25 A BeO .350 .230 .040 .048 N/A N/A 81-3037A-3
150 1.33 A BeO .375 .250 .040 .060 N/A N/A 81-3006A-3
250 1.64 A BeO .375 .375 .040 .060 N/A N/A 81-3008A-3
800 4.48 A BeO 1.00 1.00 .060 .090 N/A N/A 81-3011A-3
TextText
Florida RF Labs 8851 SW Old Kansas Ave. Stuart, FL 34997  (772) 286-9300  (800) 544-5594  www.rflabs.com
45
Surface Mount Resistors
For lead free options, replace the initial dash (-) with either “A” or “B” (see page 44).
1 Peak power is typically 10 times the max power rating with a 1% duty cycle and 100 microsecond pulse width.
2 Capacitance is parallel and measures to 2.7 GHz.
3 For a complete part number, include resistance and tolerance as described above in ordering information.
Please call the factory for your specific application.
STYLE C
TextText
Florida RF Labs 8851 SW Old Kansas Ave. Stuart, FL 34997  (772) 286-9300  (800) 544-5594  www.rflabs.com

to ground. Packaging options are tray and tape & reel.
Optional lead forming is available on request.
Ordering Information
8 1 – 7 008TC – 100 – 5
STYLE
8 = Chip/Power Pak
SUBSTRATE MATERIAL
7 = AlN (Aluminum Nitride)
8 = Alumina
3 = BeO (Beryllium Oxide)
TYPE
1 = Resistor
PLATING OPTION
– = Tin Lead
A = Silver Nickel**
B = Silver Copper**
DESCRIPTIONS
Random
Numbers
RESISTANCE
Value in ohms
TOLERANCE
1 = 1%
2 = 2%
5 = 5%
10 = 10%
** Lead free option
TextText
Florida RF Labs 8851 SW Old Kansas Ave. Stuart, FL 34997  (772) 286-9300  (800) 544-5594  www.rflabs.com
47
Tab & Cover Resistors
Power (W)1 Substrate Capacitance Dimensions (in.) Part
Max Type Max (pf) L W H l Tw Number*
10 BeO 0.80 .200 .100 .090 .250 .040 81-3001TC-*
20 AIN 0.57 .200 .100 .085 .125 .040 81-7008TC-*
30 BeO 0.50 .250 .250 .085 .250 .060 81-3034TC-*
40 AIN 0.25 .230 .350 .040 .150 .040 81-7107TC-*
40 AIN 0.52 .250 .250 .085 .250 .060 81-7108TC-*
40 BeO 0.50 .250 .350 .085 .250 .040 81-3035TC-*
50 AIN 0.45 .250 .375 .085 .250 .060 81-7109TC-*
50 BeO 1.00 .250 .250 .085 .250 .060 81-3003TC-*
60 BeO 0.70 .250 .375 .040 .250 .060 81-3033TC-*
100 AIN 1.50 .375 .250 .085 .125 .040 81-7043TC-*
150 AIN 1.38 .375 .250 .085 .125 .120 81-7021TC-*
150 BeO 1.33 .375 .250 .085 .125 .120 81-3006TC-*
150 BeO 0.50 .375 .250 .105 .250 .120 81-3075TC-*
200 AIN 1.40 .375 .375 .085 .125 .120 81-7110TC-*
250 BeO 1.64 .375 .375 .085 .250 .120 81-3008TC-*
250 BeO 1.00 .375 .375 .105 .250 .120 81-3076TC-*
400 BeO 3.25 .500 .500 .085 .125 .250 81-3074TC-*
500 BeO 1.50 .500 .500 .085 .250 .060 81-3123TC-*
For lead free options, replace the initial dash (-) with either “A” or “B” (see page 48).
1 Peak power is typically 10 times the max power rating with a 1% duty cycle and 100 microsecond pulse width.

products are available with both BeO and AlN substrates.
Optional lead forming is available on request.
Ordering Information
3 1 A 7 021 – 050 – 5
STYLE
3 = High Power Flange
SUBSTRATE MATERIAL
7 = AlN (Aluminum Nitride)
1 = BeO (Beryllium Oxide)
TYPE
1 = Resistor
PLATING OPTION
– = Tin Lead
A = Silver Nickel**
B = Silver Copper**
DESCRIPTIONS
Random
Numbers
RESISTANCE
Value in ohms
TOLERANCE
1 = 1%
2 = 2%
5 = 5%
10 = 10%
** Lead free options
TextText
Florida RF Labs 8851 SW Old Kansas Ave. Stuart, FL 34997  (772) 286-9300  (800) 544-5594  www.rflabs.com
49
Flanged Resistors
Power (W)1 Substrate Capacitance Dimensions: inches (mm) Part
Max Type Max (pf) L W H l Tw Number* Figure
10 BeO 0.8 .200 .300 .150 .125 .040 31-1006-* 1
(5.08) (7.62) (3.81) (3.17) (1.00)
10 BeO 0.8 .200 .500 .150 .125 .040 31-1008-* 2
(5.08) (12.70) (3.81) (3.17) (1.00)
20 AlN 0.57 .200 .300 .150 .125 .040 31-7006-* 1
(5.08) (7.62) (3.81) (3.17) (1.00)
20 BeO 0.2 .250 .515 .170 .250 .040 31-1094-* 3
(6.35) (13.81) (4.32) (6.35) (1.00)
20 BeO 0.6 .250 .515 .160 .250 .060 31-1001-* 3
(6.35) (13.81) (4.06) (6.35) (1.52)
20 BeO 0.6 .250 .515 .160 .250 .100 31-1009-* 3
(6.35) (13.81) (4.06) (6.35) (2.54)
30 BeO 0.5 .250 .515 .140 .276 .060 31-1034-* 5
(6.35) (13.81) (3.56) (7.01) (1.52)
40 AlN 0.25 .230 .800 .150 .150 .040 31-7107-* 6
(5.84) (20.32) (3.81) (3.81) (1.00)
40 AlN 0.8 .250 .515 .150 .250 .060 31-7108-* 3
(6.35) (13.81) (3.81) (6.35) (1.52)
40 BeO 0.5 .230 .800 .150 .150 .040 31-1035-* 6
(5.84) (20.32) (3.81) (3.81) (1.00)
40 BeO 0.5 .250 .515 .140 .250 .060 31-1089-* 3
(6.35) (13.81) (3.56) (6.35) (1.52)
50 AlN 0.45 .255 .787 .140 .250 .060 31-7109-* 7
(6.48) (19.99) (3.56) (6.35) (1.52)
60 BeO 0.7 .255 .787 .140 .250 .060 31-1033-* 7
(6.48) (19.99) (3.56) (6.35) (1.52)
75 BeO 0.5 .255 .820 .235 .125 .250 31-1002-* 4
(6.48) (20.83) (5.97) (3.17) (6.35)
80 BeO - .375 .870 .235 .125 .120 31-1029-* 9
(9.52) (22.10) (5.97) (3.17) (3.05)
150 AlN 2.25 .375 .870 .170 .125 .120 31-7021-* 9
(9.52) (22.10) (4.32) (3.17) (3.05)
150 BeO 1.33 .375 .870 .150 .125 .120 31-1003-* 9
(9.52) (22.10) (3.81) (3.17) (3.05)
150 BeO 0.8 .375 .870 .170 .125 .120 31-1021-* 9
(9.52) (22.10) (4.32) (3.17) (3.05)
150 BeO 0.5 .375 .870 .170 .125 .120 31-1075-* 9
(9.52) (22.10) (4.32) (3.17) (3.05)
TextText

of the rod resistor is soldered directly to a heat sink, power
handling as much as 10x rated power may be achieved.
Ordering Information
R 080 – 187 B 2 100 –  5
STYLE
R = Rod Resistor Solder Tinned
GR = Gold Terminal
SR = Silver Terminal
NR = Nickel Terminal SUBSTRATE MATERIAL
A = Alumina
B = BeO (Beryllium Oxide)
ROD DIAMETER
in mils
ROD LENGTH
in mils
RESISTANCE
Value in ohms
TOLERANCE
1 = 1%
2 = 2%
5 = 5%
10 = 10%
STYLE
(blank) = Figure 1
2 = Figure 2
Power (W) Substrate Dimensions (in.) Part
Max Type Fig. D L A Number*
0.05 Alumina 1 .020 .125 N/A R020-125A-*
0.05 Alumina 1 .030 .125 N/A R030-125A-*
0.10 Alumina 1 .040 .125 N/A R040-125A-*
0.12 Alumina 1 .060 .125 N/A R060-125A-*
0.15 Alumina 1 .060 .125 N/A R060-187A-*
0.25 Alumina 2 .048 .250 .062 R062-250A2-*
0.5 Alumina 1 .125 .250 N/A R125-250A-*
0.5 Alumina 2 .062 .500 .125 R125-500A2-*
0.5 Alumina 1 .125 .500 N/A R125-500A-*
1.0 BeO 1 .060 .125 N/A R060-125B-*
1.0 BeO 1 .060 .187 N/A R060-187B-*
3.0 BeO 1 .080 .187 N/A R080-187B-*
5.0 BeO 1 .125 .250 N/A R125-250B-*
10.0 BeO 1 .125 .500 N/A R125-500B-*
25.0 BeO 1 .375 .750 N/A R375-750B-*
TextText
Florida RF Labs 8851 SW Old Kansas Ave. Stuart, FL 34997  (772) 286-9300  (800) 544-5594  www.rflabs.com
55
Rods Resistors
* For a complete part number, include resistance and tolerance as described in ordering information.
FIG. 1 FIG. 2
TextText
Florida RF Labs 8851 SW Old Kansas Ave. Stuart, FL 34997  (772) 286-9300  (800) 544-5594  www.rflabs.com

Crystal Detector Protection, Directional Coupler
Termination, Mode Suppression in Cavity Filters.
Ordering Information
73 0160 – 100
STYLE
73 = Film Cards
DESCRIPTIONS
Random Numbers
RESISTANCE
Value in ohms
TextText
Florida RF Labs 8851 SW Old Kansas Ave. Stuart, FL 34997 (772) 286-9300  (800) 544-5594  www.rflabs.com
57
Film Carlds Resistors
Size, WxL Thickness Part
Material Inches (mm) Inches (mm) Number*
Fiberglass 5 x 12 .010 (.025) 73-0160-XXX*
(127 x 305) .025 (0.64) 73-0161-XXX*
.032 (0.81) 73-0162-XXX*
.062 (1.57) 73-0163-XXX*
Mylar® 5 x 12 .001 (0.02) 73-0157-XXX*
(127 x 305) .002 (0.05) 73-0166-XXX*
.005 (0.13) 73-0158-XXX*
.010 (0.25) 73-0159-XXX*
Kapton® 5 x 12 .002 (0.05) 73-0167-XXX*
(127 x 305) .005 (0.13) 73-0168-XXX*
Mica 2 x 5 .002 (0.05) 73-0154-XXX*
(51 x 127) .003 (0.08) 73-0155-XXX*
.005 (0.13) 73-0156-XXX*
* Replace XXX with Resistance Value in Ohms. Example: 73-0157-100 is a 100 ohm/square resistive surface device.